Á MENA experience: 60 years of experience in the MENA region highlighted by landmark projects

Operating water, sewage and recycling concessions in Ajman, Al Wathba (Abu Dhabi) and Al Allahamah (Al Ain), UAE

Facility management experience in UAE including Burj Khalifa (technical upkeep) and Dubai Mall

Á Europe experience: Beneluxôs largest contractor focused on high-end commercial and infrastructure projects

Á Concessions & Real Estate Portfolio: leverages construction and property development expertise to invest in concessions

Á Annual dividend: annual dividend stream to shareholders; Orascom Construction received USD 19.4 million in 2015

Highlights

Strategic Investment in BESIX: 60% of Backlog in MENA

EUR 3.6 bn

H1 2016 backlog

15,000

Employees worldwide

# 72

2015 ENR International

contractors ranking

Over 20

Countries of operation

11

EUR 2.1 billion

FY 2015 revenue

Burj Khalifa
Worldôs tallest building

Tangiers Port, Morocco
Africaôs largest port

Yas Island/Ferrari Park
Abu Dhabi

Sheikh Zayed Bridge
Abu Dhabi

Maastoren Tower

The Netherlands

12

BESIX: Standalone Backlog Grew 9% to EUR 3.6 Billion

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 1,997.0 607.3 2,604.3

EBITDA 99.1 19.7 118.8

Net Income(1) 39.9 9.5 49.4

Net Debt (Cash) (299.0) 26.6 (272.4)

Backlog  7,538.0 1,979.7 9,517.7

New Awards 2,731.6 819.2 3,550.7

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OCôs financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

Pro Forma Backlog ï Consolidating 50% of BESIX

Increase in BESIXôs standalone backlog to a recent high of EUR 3.6 billion

H1 2016 new awards of EUR 1.5 billion in MENA and Europe across several sectors

BESIX book value represents 56% of Orascomôs total equity value of USD 539.3 million

Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

Standalone Backlog by Geography (EUR billion)

2.4

3.1

3.6

3.1

2.7
3.0

3.2